~
SThARK Wall safes
=

Series TOP LINE 18 MM - 400N
Double-bitted wall safe Certified

Laser Susrem-%
Characteristics

Wall safety cabinet tested according to EN 1143-1

« Shatter-proof, Drill-proof, Resistant to drilling with a drill and cutting with a blowtorch,
made with 3D Laser System technology, whose cut between the door and the frame
prevents it from breaking through and is also resistant to break-ins from a cutting disc,
drill and Oxyhydrogen flame since the door is made with "Wafer" technology with
materials with melting points at different temperatures.

¢ "High tech" laser cutting, monobloc front frame with cutting gap between frame and door of only 2/10 mm

¢ \ery thick hinge with self-lubricating bushes, anchored to the front in a secluded position which allows the entire
compartment to be opened

¢ Fully robotized high-resistance welding

¢ Anthracite finish with baked paint

¢ Door and frame constructed in a “Wafer” shape with steel/manganese/steel 10+2+6 mm to increase resistance
to cutting with an oxyhydrogen flame

¢ Steel/manganese anti-drill plate 6+2 mm to protect the lock

¢ Stop between door and step frame for total protection against breaking

¢ Anchoring fins obtained on the four sides of the bottom with an "anti-tear" function

e Removable shelves

Locking system
Class A High Security Lock Certified according to EN 1300:2018 and ECB.S C10

¢ Double bit female lock with two throws.

e 7 asymmetric levers, 5 in Carbonitrided Steel + 2 in Harmonic Steel with interdependent springs with direct
pulling of the bolts, a configuration that increases resistance to destructive attacks from the bolt.

¢ Rotating deadbolts in carbonitrided and nickel-plated steel.

¢ Extraction of the inhibited key with the lock open.

¢ Increased chin guard in hardened steel.

e 2 keys supplied.
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Products code and information

Code

405N
406N
406NP
406NPP
407N
407NP
407NPP

Measures mm

External
LPH
502%195*332
502%220%432
502%280%432
502%380%432
454*220*629
454*280*629
454*380*629

Informazioni Tecniche

Internal Bolts
LPH
482*140%*312 3+2
482*160*412 3+4
482*%220*412 3+4
482*320*412 3+4
434*160*609 4+4
434*220*609 4+4
434*320*609 4+4
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Shelves
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Unit
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Weight
Kg

37,0
44,5
46,5
49,0
63,0
65,0
68,0

Volume
Lt

21,70
31,80
43,70
63,60
42,30
58,20
84,60
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